Federal Highway Administration
Federal Lands Highway
AGREEMENT

DTFH68-13-E-00077
Modification #001

| PARTIES TO THE AGREEMENT

Reimbursing Organization

Organization to be Reimbursed

County of El Dorado

Federal Highway Administration
Central Federal Lands Highway Division

12300 West Dakota Ave
Lakewood, CO 80228
DUNS Number: 84-226-5527 DUNS Number
TIN: 94-6000511 126129936
[ POINTS OF CONTACT FOR THE AGREEMENT

Reimbursing Organization
Finance Point of Contact
Name: Ruth Young, CFO
Address: 2850 Fairlane Court
Placerville, CA 95667

Organization to be Reimbursed
Finance Point of Contact
Name: Suzanne Schmidt
Address: 12300 West Dakota Ave
Lakewood, CO 80228

Address: 2850 Fairlane Court
Placerville, CA 95667

Phone:  530-621-5934 Phone:  720-963-3356
E-mail:  ruth.young@edcgov.us E-mail:  suzanne.schmidt@dot.gov
Reimbursing Organization Organization to be Reimbursed
Program Point of Contact Program Point of Contact
Name: Matt Smeltzer Name: Bob Bowden

Address: 12300 West Dakota Ave
Lakewood, CO 80228

From: August 2, 2013
To: April 30, 2014

Phone:  530-621-5912 Phone: 720-963-3595
E-mail: __matt.smeltzer@edcgov.us E-mail: __bob.bowden @dot.gov
PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE LEGAL AUTHORITY

23 U.8.C. 201 and 204

TOTAL AGREEMENT AMOUNT
TOTAL AGREEMENT AMOUNT: $7,000.00

PAYMENT TERMS AND SCHEDULE
EFT

DESCRIPTION OF SUPPLIES, SERVICES, AND DELIVERABLES
This modification (mod #001) extends the period of performance to April 30, 2014. This is a no cost modiﬁcatiog.

[ AUTHORIZED APPROVALS |

S ST TSy T

For Reimbursing Organization

/ For Orga ization to’be Reimbursed
Sig

Signatur, 944{‘%\/ Dg}ea /"/ - lo 2@/
=K: A 1;4 ,0)1 ate
Ricardo Su?rez
Title A‘D}M\é_ﬁw\mm M W\L«f Title| Division Engineer
' W Direds™ / Revised 3/2010

13-0934 3A 1 of 1






